Technical Data ELX1402
Effective August 2025
Supersedes March 2024
MTA2V
Automotive high current molded through-hole power
inductor
Product features
•	 AEC-Q200

4
(A)
Isat1
5
(A)
Isat2
6
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +25 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +25 °C
SRF7
(MHz)
typical K-factor8
MTA2V2722L-2R2-R 2.2 1.41 57 66 70 90 0.72 0.83 28.8 21.28
MTA2V2722L-3R5-R 3.5 2.24 57 66 50 65 0.72 0.83 25.5 21.28
MTA2V2726H-3R3-R 3.3 2.11 67 76 100 128 0.63 0.72 22.3 17.00
MTA2V2726H-6R8-R 6.8 4.35 55.5 63 60 78 0.86 0.95 13.4 13.84
MTA2V2726L-3R3-R 3.3 2.11 67 76 75 100 0.63 0.72 23.4 17.00
MTA2V2726L-130-R 13 8.32 38 44 37 47 1.95 2.25 9.5 9.19
MTA2V2726M-4R7-R 4.7 3.01 55.5 63 85 115 0.86 0.95 16.6 16.85
MTA2V3029L-2R2-R 2.2 1.41 85 97 95 125 0.32 0.37 25.5 18.11
MTA2V3029L-3R0-R 3.0 1.92 85 97 79 102 0.32 0.37 21.4 18.11
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, Isat1, , +25 °C
3. Irms1: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 30 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC
currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will